GENDER FOCAL POINTS: NATIONAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS
	
	NAME OF DEPARTMENT
	NAME OF FOCAL PERSON
	ORGANISATIONAL LOCATION OF GENDER
	CONTACT DETAILS



	1
	Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries
	Ms Kholofelo Thobejane
	Private Bag X 250, Pretoria
	Tel:012 319 6335

Fax; 012 319 7125

Mobile:

KholofeloT@daff.gov.za
PA.DGM@daff.gov.za


	2
	Arts and Culture
	
	Private Bag X 899, Pretoria
	Tel: 

Fax: 

Mobile: 



	3
	Basic Education
	Dr S Mannah 
	Private Bag X 603, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 312 5420

Mobile: 



	4
	Communications
	Ms Thandi Mdlalose
	Private Bag X 860, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 427 8043

Mobile: 0824279823

e-mail:Thandi@doc.gov.za



	5
	Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs
	Mr Chabedi Sejake
	Private Bag X 802, Pretoria
	Tel:012 334 4942

Fax:012 336 5610

Mobile: 0824592152



	6
	Correctional Services
	Ms Ayanda Bonani

Mr Petrus Mahlanu

Ms Rosina Matshwane
	Private Bag X 853, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 305 8250/51

Fax: 

Mobile: 0827220848

Ms Ayanda  Bonani: Director: Gender

Tel: 012: 307  8251/3000

Mobile: 082 322 0848

Email: Ayanda. Bonani @ dcs.gov.za

	7
	Defence
	Mr GJC Jansen van Rensburg
	Private Bag X 427, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 355 5493

Fax: 012 355 6259

Mobile:0828526939

Sensei-gerrit@vodamail.gov.za


	8
	Economic Development
	Mr Russel Maluleke
	Private Bag X 149, Pretoria 
	Tel: 012 394 3380

Fax: 0866024781

Mobile: 0712939984



	9
	Energy
	Mr Benny Thobejane
	Private Bag X 19, Arcadia
	Tel: 012 444 4243

Benny.thobejane@energy.gov.za


	10
	Environmental Affairs
	Mr Sandy Nyathi
	Private Bag X 447, Pretoria
	Tel:012 310 3629

Fax: 012 320 3257

'Sandy Nyathi' <SNyathi@deat.gov.za>

Mobile: 0832100004



	11
	Government Communication and Information System [GCIS]
	Ms Dikeledi Nthite

Ms Mavis Tshokolo
	Private Bag X 745, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 314 2196

Fax: 012 323 5207

Mobile: 0827852823

Tel: 012-3142360

Mobile:083591520


	12
	Health
	Ms Machabaphala Tshepiso
	Private Bag X 399, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 312 0661

Fax: 012 312 0847

Mobile: 0829087332

e-mail: (MachaT@health.gov.za)



	13
	Higher Education and training
	Ms Spino Fante


	Private Bag X 893, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 312 5413

Fax:  0865276436

Mobile:  0825128472

	
	
	Ms Patricia Mahlobogoane
	
	e-mail:fante.s@dhet.gov.za

'Mahlobogoane.Sesi' Mahlobogoane.S@dhet.gov.za

	14
	Home Affairs
	Ms Themba Kgasi
	Private Bag X 741, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 810 6123

Fax: 012 8106362

Mobile: 0825607312



	15
	Human Settlements
	Ms Seitisho Ramutla

Mr Bafana Magagula
	Private Bag  X 644, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 421 1341

Fax: 012 421 1639

Mobile: 0820976233



	
	Independent Police Investigative Directorate
	Ms Ingrid Lentswane
	Private Bag X 941, Pretoria
	Tel: 12 399 0180

Mobile: 082 683 7033
E-mail: ilentswane@ipid.gov.za


	16
	International Relations and Cooperation
	Ms Carol Kgomo

Ms Claudina Ramosepele
	Private Bag X 152, Pretoria
	Kgomo, MC Ms : Office of the DG <KgomoMC@dirco.gov.za>

Tel: 012 351 0551

Mobile:0714801038

E-mail: ramosepeleC@dirco.gov.za

	17
	Justice and Constitutional Development 
	Ms Ntibidi Rampete
	Private Bag X 276, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 315 1666

Fax: 012 315 1960

Mobile:

e-mail: nrampete@justice.gov.za


	18
	Labour
	Ms Niresh Singh
	Private Bag X 490, Pretoria 
	Tel: 012 309 4034

Mobile; 0832979461

e-mail:niresh.singh@labour.gov.za



	19
	Military Veterans
	None
	
	

	
	Mineral Resources
	Ms Monica Mercur
	Private Bag X 59, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 317 8342

Mobile: 0825219382

Monica.Mercuur@dmr.gov.za


	20
	National Intelligence Agency
	None
	
	

	21
	National Treasury


	
	Private Bag X 115, Pretoria
	

	22
	NPA


	Ms Mafani Phumeza
	
	'mafanip@npa.gov.za'

	23
	Public Administration Leadership and Management Academy
	Dr Bunny Subedar
Nitasha Padayachie
	Private Bag x 759, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 441 6000

Mobile: 072 464 0055

E-mail: bunny.subedar@palama.gov.za


	24
	Public Enterprises
	 Ms Anneline Stroebel
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Anneline.Stroebel@dpe.gov.za


	
	Public Service and Administration
	  Fanani Manugu
	Private Bag X 884, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 336 1271

Mobile: 0827850365

E-mail: fanani.manugu@dpsa.gov.za


	26
	Public Service Commission
	None
	
	

	27
	Public Works
	Ms Minah Jonas
	Private Bag X 890, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 337 2328

Mobile: 0828878051



	28
	Rural Development and Land Reform
	Ms Sara Manthata

Ms Mukoji Modjadji
	Private Bag X 833, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 312 9270

Mobile: 079 494 1674

email:stmanthata@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

	29
	Science and Technology
	Ms Fadila Lagadien
	Private Bag X 727, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 843 6680

ctg@telkomsa.net
fadila.lagadien@dst.gov.za


	30
	Social Development
	Ms Sizekele Shongwe
	Private Bag X 901, Pretoria
	Tel: O12 – 312 7772

Mobile:0726434977

e-mail: sizakeles@dsd.gov.za


	31
	State Security
	Tebogo Motaung
	Private Bag x 87, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 427 5488

Fax: 012 427 4571

e-mail:tebogo.motaung@webmail.co.za



	32
	South African Police Service
	Brig MM Selemela

Gloria Jezile
	Private Bag X 463, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 421 8230

Fax:  012 421 8223

Mobile: 0827798732

e-mail:selemelamm@saps.org.za

Jezile Gloria - Colonel [JezileG@saps.gov.za]



	33
	South African Revenue Service
	
	Private Bag X 923, Pretoria
	

	34
	State Security
	Tebogo Motaung
	Private Bag x 87, Pretoria


	Tel: 012 427 5487

Fax: 012 427 4511

E-mail:tebogo.motaung@webmail.co.za



	35
	Sports and recreation South Africa
	Mr Muzi Nkosi
	Private Bag  x 499, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 3045210



	36
	Statistics South Africa
	None
	
	

	37
	Trade and Industry
	Ms Evelyn Masotja

Ms Patricia Langa
	Private Bag X 84, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 394 1606

Tel: 012 394 1606

EMasotja@thedti.gov.za
PLanga@thedti.gov.za

	38
	Traditional Affairs
	None
	Private Bag X 802, Pretoria
	

	39
	Transport
	Babiki Phatlhane
	
	Tel: 012 309 3147

Mobile:071 297 9597

PhatlhaneB@dot.gov.za


	40
	Water Affairs
	MS Phuti Setati


	Private Bag X 313, Pretoria
	Tel: 012 336 7441

Fax:012 336 7479

Mobile: 0826100408

e-mail:setatip2@dwa.gov.za



	41
	National Youth Development Agency 
	Palesa Notsi
	
	Tel: 011 651 7000

Palesa.notsi@nyda.gov.za
Mobile: 082 496 1865



	
	The Presidency
	MS Mumsy Maake
	Private Bag X 1000, Pretoria
	MumsyM@po.gov.za


	42
	South African Social Security Agency
	Boshoane Mota


	
	BoshoaneM@sassa.gov.za
Cell: 0827085075 / 0716406847


PROVINCIAL OSW  COORDINATORS  

	
	NAME OF DEPARTMENT
	NAME OF FOCAL PERSON
	ADDRESS
	CONTACT DETAILS

	1
	North West
	Ms Kedilatile  Tlhagaswane

Ms Memorie Herholdt
	Private Bag X 65, Mmabatho 2735
	Tel: 018 388 3379

Fax: 018 388 3733

Mobile:0825607914

E-mail:stlhagaswane@nwpg.gov.za

	2
	Free State
	Ms Debbie Lesshope Modise
	P O Box 227, Bloemfontein, 9500
	Tel: 051 4054095

Fax: 051 405 4021

Mobile: 0798969920

E-mail:Debbie@premier.fs.gov.za

	3
	Limpopo
	Ms E Laka
	Private Bag X 9483, Polokwane, 0700
	Tel:015 287 6384

Fax: 015 287 6169

Mobile: 082 729 2778

e-mail: LakaE@premier.limpopo.gov.za


	4
	Gauteng
	Ms Wowo Mbuli
	Private Bag x 61, Marshall town, 2107
	Tel:011 355 6466

e-mail:dolores@gauteng.gov.za

	5
	Mpumalanga
	Ms Ntuli Tloubatla


	Private Bag X 11291, Nelspruit, 1200
	Tel: 013 766 2333

Fax: 013 766 2484/9255

Mobile: 084 208 9471

E-mail:itloubs@mpg.gov.za

	6
	Eastern Cape
	Mr Vumani Mazwi

Ms Nombulelo Msikinya - Mogano
	Private Bag X 0047, Bisho, 5606
	Tel:040 609 6182/79
Mobile:0824528235
e-mail: vumanim@otp.ecprov.gov.za
'mmafrika@gmail.com' (mmafrika@gmail.com)

	7
	Northern Cape
	Mr Neo Mphepheng

Ms Martha Roberts


	Private Bag X 5016, Kimberly, 8300
	Tel: 053 802 5116

Fax: 053 833 1618

Mobile:0724808925

e-mail: dsw@ncpg.gov.za


	8
	Western Cape
	Ms Thandi Mbambo Sibokwana

M s Monica Makaulo
	Private Bag X 9043, Cape Town, 8000
	Tel: 021 483 4705

	9
	KZN
	Dr Queeneth Mkabela-Castiano
	
	Tel:033 341 3447

Fax:033 394 4185

Mobile;0827751131

E-mail:mkabelaq@premier.kzntl.gov.za


NGOS AND Civil Society Organizations
	
	Name 
	Surname
	Organization
	Contact Details



	1.
	Ayanda 
	Mvimbi
	UN Women
	ayanda.mvimbi@unwomen.org
Tel: 011 517 1613



	2.
	Prof Cathy 
	Albertyn
	Wits University
	Cathy.albetyn@wits.ac.za
Mobile: 



	
	Nomakwezi 
	Fudu
	Bahai Faith
	khwezifudu@gmail.com
Mobile: 082 923 0519



	3.
	Ms Nomcebo
Ms Nomtuse
	Manzini
Mbere
	UN Women
	Nomcebo.manzini@unwomen.org
Tel: 011 517 1631

lolo@ashira.co.za
Mobile: 083 456 4387



	4
	Ms Nonhlanhla 
	Mokwena
	POWA
	nhlanhla@powa.org.za
Tel: 011 642 4345


	5
	Ms Zanele
	Hlatshwayo
	PWMSA
	zanelehla@gmail.com


	6
	Rev Bafana 
Mr Mbuyiselo
	Khumalo
Botha
	Sonke Gender Justice
	bafana@genderjustice.org.za
Mobile: 082 905 7587

mbuyiselo@sonkegenderjustice.org.za
Tel: 011 339 3589



	7
	Ms Mandisa 
	Monakali
	Ilitha la Bantu
	mandisa@iafrica


	8
	Ms Colleen 
	Morna - Lowe
	Gender – Links 
	execassistant@genderlinks.org.za
Mobile: 082 651 6995

	9
	Ms Marthe 
	Muller
	SAWID
	marthem@idt.org.za


	10
	Ms Magdslene
	Segion
	CANSA
	msegion@cansa.org.za


	11
	Ms Nonhlanhla 
	Tshabalala
	SHEP
	ncanet@webmail.co.za
Mobile: 083 718 8310



	12
	Ms Nonhlanhla 
	Zindela
	UNFPA
	zindela@unfpa.org.za
Tel: 012 354 8419



	13
	Ms Claire 
	Mathonsi
	Western cape Network on Violence Against 
	cmathonsi@wcnetwork.co.za

	14
	Ms Gertrude 
	Mtsweni
	COSATU
	gertrude@cosatu.org.za


	15
	Mr Mfanozelwe 
	Shozi
	CGE
	mfanozelwe@cge.org.za
Tel: 011 403 7182


	
	
	
	
	


